

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8059/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in WPC No. 3287/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KRISHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51025/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Sondhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR