

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8059/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in WPC No. 3287/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KRISHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72071/2019 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED DOCUMENTS, IA No. 72062/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 15-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Chopra,Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Sondhi,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master