

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8059/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in WPC No. 3287/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KRISHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 72071/2019 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED DOCUMENTS, IA No. 72062/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION & IA No. 51025/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek yadav, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. G. Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 03.08.2022.

In the meantime, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) to see to it that the application for substitution of LRs of the deceased petitioner is filed and circulated.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR